B  H  A  R  A  T   H  E  A  V  Y   E  L  E  C  T  R  I  C  A  L  S   L  I  M  I  T  E  D

[image: image1.png]


Heavy   Power   Equipment   Plant,   Ramachandrapuram,   Hyderabad - 502 032

   Phones    : 040- 23185059& 23183515, FAX: 040- 23186122
FACTORY   CIVIL   ENGINEERING   DEPARTMENT
                  TENDER NOTICE
Sealed  tenders  in  two separate  covers,  are invited by the  Addl.General Manager (Projects & Factory Civil),  from  the  reputed agencies / firms  experienced  in  similar works  with  Govt. of India,  Govt. of  A.P, Railways,   M E S, Public Sector Undertakings, reputed industrial / business houses for  the  following  works so as,  to  reach  the  office of Addl.General Manager (Projects & Factory Civil),  Factory  Civil Engineering  Department, B H E L,  Ramachandrapuram,  Hyderabad 502 032  upto 13.00 Hours on  the  dates  specified  and  the  tenders  will  be  opened  on  the  same  day  at 13.15 Hours in the office of   Addl. General Manager (Projects & Factory Civil) .

The  tenders  will  be issued on all  working  days  between  9.00 Hours  and  14.00  Hours   at the office of Addl.General Manager (Projects & Factory Civil)  on submission of proof documents as listed below. The agencies can down load tender documents from BHEL web site till the due date of opening. The last date for receipt of tenders as per the dates mentioned below.
	Sl. 

No.
	Name of work
	Approx. 

Estimate Amount     (Rs. in Lakhs)
	Earnest Money Deposit ( Rs in Lakhs).
	Period of contract

Upto
	Cost of Tender Document (Rs)
	Sale of Tenders (09.00 hrs to 14.00 hrs)
	Last date for receipt (13.00 hrs) and opening of tenders. (13.15 hrs)

	
	
	
	
	
	If Purchased from BHEL 
	If down loaded from web
	From
	To
	

	
	Tender notice no: HY/FCD/OT-02/2010-11 ,               Dt: 17.05.2010
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	01
	Maintenance of Blocks & Buildings in Factory area.
	19.16
	0.40
	 12Months
	500/-
	250/-
	24.05.10
	07.06.10
	08.06.10

	02
	Maintenance of railway lines , fencing in factory area
	19.02
	0.40
	 12Months
	500/-
	250/-
	24.05.10
	07.06.10
	08.06.10

	03
	Maintenance of Internal water supply and sanitary fittings in Factory Area and Administrative Building Area.
	5.41
	0.20
	 12Months
	500/-
	250/-
	24.05.10
	07.06.10
	08.06.10

	04
	Maintenance of external sewage system and open drains, cleaning of sewage lines sanitation of roads in Factory area.
	18.16
	0.40
	 12Months
	500/-
	250/-
	24.05.10
	07.06.10
	08.06.10

	05
	Removal of garbage, wood scarp and MS scrap in Factory Area.
	21.36
	0.60
	 12Months
	500/-
	250/-
	24.05.10
	07.06.10
	08.06.10

	06
	House keeping activities in Administrative Group of buildings.
	44.11
	1.00
	 12Months
	500/-
	250/-
	24.05.10
	07.06.10
	08.06.10


Contd….P2

:: 2 :: 
	Sl. 

No.
	Name of work
	Approx. 

Estimate Amount     (Rs. in Lakhs)
	Earnest Money Deposit ( Rs in Lakhs).
	Period of contract

Upto
	Cost of Tender Document (Rs)
	Sale of Tenders (09.00 hrs to 14.00 hrs)
	Last date for receipt (13.00 hrs) and opening of tenders. (13.15 hrs)

	
	
	
	
	
	If Purchased from BHEL 
	If down loaded from web
	From
	To
	

	Tender notice no: PROJ-EC/ELEC/OT/2010-11/01,   Dt: 17.05.2010
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Providing services for distribution of Documents, house keeping and customer hospitality in Projects Dept.
	1.03
	NIL
	12 Months
	250/-
	150/-
	22.05.10
	28.05.10
	29.05.10

	2
	Shifting of machine tools/equipments to New Blade Shop from Factory Area.
	5.26
	0.20
	2 Months
	500/-
	250/-
	22.05.10
	28.05.10
	29.05.10


The tenderer must posses P.F. and ESI codes.  Documentary requirements of minimum turnover, experience, labour licence, PAN No. VAT APGST Reg. shall be submitted as demanded in the techno commercial bid. For full details and tender documents, please visit our web site   http://www.bhel.com  on the above mentioned dates. The agencies are advised to visit to the site to understand the nature of work / quantum of work in its true prospective to avoid any complications.

    ADDL. GENERAL MANAGER



          Projects and Factory Civil
Contd…..P3
:: 3 :: 

PRE QUALIFICATION  

The following conditions have to be satisfied by the tenderer, with documentary proof to be enclosed   with tender bid.  In case the agency fails to enclose the following documentary proof with tender the tender will be liable for rejection.

Particulars of experience for the works executed of similar nature (Completion/Executed certificates to be enclosed). Shall have experience of execution of above works as per the pre-qualification criteria in technical bid. Similar works: As mentioned in the  technical bid.

       (a)  ESI code (The agency has to attach the proof if not available agency should submit the application Acknowledgement 
              receipt of application from ESI).  
(b)  P.  F.  Code No.   

            2  Labour licence (Andhra Pradesh State Government) before commencement of work. 

3 PAN  No.  
4 APGST (in case not available, proof of having applied with acknowledgement from concern authorities) (It is required to furnish VAT registration certificate issued by Commissioner, Commercial taxes, AP Govt, in respect of all works costing more than           Rs. 5.00 lakhs each).

5. Service Tax registration no: in case not available, proof of having applied with  acknowledgement from concern authorities 

6. Period of completion shall be as mentioned in NIT. 

7. Penalty:  0.50 % of the gross value of work will be levied for every weeks delay by the agency subject to a maximum of 10 % value of the work.

II
Tenders must be submitted in sealed covers addressed to Dy. General Manager / Planning & Fy-Civil, BHEL, Ramachandrapuram, Hyderabad 502 032.  Tenderer shall write tender notice No, and name of work and address of the tenderer on the sealed cover.  In case the agency fails to comply any of the above, the tender will be liable for rejection.

Contd…..P4
:: 4::

      III      Tender documents can also be had  through BHEL website (http:/www.bhel.com), cost of  document   shall be paid in the shape of    

                Demand Draft  or Bankers  Cheque  or Pay Order and separately enclosed to the tender bid.

IV      The agencies can submit the tender documents through Post also addressing to “Dy. General Manager / Planning / Fy-Civil, BHEL,   

          Ramachandrapuram, Hyderabad 502 032” so as to reach us on or before the tender opening due date and time.

      V.      The   requisitions   for    tender   documents  shall  be   given in person to Dy. General Manager / Planning/ Fy-Civil, BHEL.,   

                Ramachandrapuram, Hyderabad 502 032 along with Demand Draft/Banker's Cheque drawn in  favour of  " BHARAT  HEAVY  

                ELECTRICALS LIMITED, HYDERABAD "   or payment of cash in BHEL Cash  Office  (No other mode of payment will be 

                accepted).  Tender   documents shall be collected in person by the contractor or his representative. 

                                                                                                                           Addl.General Manager

                                                                                                                          Projects & Factory Civil
